Græe P.(Box 416

Caru, NV 89822

176443

APN 004-370-023

DEED

THIS INDENIRE, made this <u>24th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2001, by and between JOHN C. HLINGER and MAUREEN C. HULLINGER, husband and wife, and RAYMOND L. BAKER ARAYMOND L. BAKER, as Trustee for DAVID BAKER, JODI KRAFT, TERRY BAKER, TOM KER, KARL BAKER, CURTIS BAKER, KELLI SWANGER, MIKKI INGLE, CAROLYN AVEY, DANAKER, JON BAKER and JIM BAKER, parties of the first part, and STEVE D. MATHEWS AND BONN JO MATHEWS, husband and wife, parties of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the parti of the first part, for good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid by the parties of the secd part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain and sell to the parties of the second part, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in cimon, and to the survivor of them, and to their assigns, and to the heirs, executors, administrate and assigns of the survivor, forever, all that certain property situate in the County of Eureka, Statif Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

MONTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 28: 2NW1/4; N1/2NE1/4SW1/4

EXCEPTING: EREFROM one-half interest to all mineral, gas and oil, lying in and under saland, as reserved by Zarilla B. Cottom, in Deed recorded September 21973, in Book 46, Page 326, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT to exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments assements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER in any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

-1-ROSS P. EARDLEY

ATTURNEY AT LAW 469 IDAHO STREET ELKO, NEVADA 89801

TELEPHONE (775) 738-4046 - FAX (775) 738-6286

BOOK 34 | PAGE | 33

tesoce 10

TOGETHER: the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or pertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rts, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE ANTO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the parties of the second part, as jet tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to their assigns, and to theirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the survivor, forever.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above wnn.

	Jaemond,	L Staker
JOHN C. HULLINGER	RAYMOND L. BAKE	R
	Paymons	20hobe
MAUREEN C. HULLIN:R	BAKER, JODI KRA BAKER, KARL BAK SWANGER, MIKKI	ER, as Trustee for DAVID FT, TERRY BAKER, TOM ER, CURTIS BAKER, KELLI INGLE, CAROLYN AVEY, BAKER and JIM BAKER
STATE OF) : SS.		
		2001 57 1041
This instrumer/as acknowle	eagea before me on	, 2001, by JOHN
C. HULLINGER and MIREEN C. HI	JLLINGER.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	

STATE OF Nevada) : SS. COUNTY OF Humboli)

This instrume was acknowledged before me on April 24, 2001, by RAYMOND L. BAKER dividually, and as Trustee for DAVID BAKER, JODI KRAFT, TERRY BAKER, TOM BAKER ARL BAKER, CURTIS BAKER, KELLI SWANGER, MIKKI INGLE, CAROLYN AVEY, DANAKER, JON BAKER and JIM BAKER.

-3-



Grantees' Address: P.O. Box 416 Carlin, Nevada 8982

BOOK 34 | PAGE | 35

DEED

WITNESSETH:

That the partie of the first part, for good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid by the parties of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain and sell to the parties of the second part, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in conon, and to the survivor of them, and to their assigns, and to the heirs, executors, administrational assigns of the survivor, forever, all that certain property situate in the County of Eureka, State Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

TOWNSHIP :NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, MDB&M.

Section 28: £NW1/4; N1/2NE1/4SW1/4

EXCEPTING EREFROM one-half interest to all mineral, gas and oil, lying in and under si land, as reserved by Zarilla B. Cottom, in Deed recorded September 21973, in Book 46, Page 326, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT to exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments esements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER in any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

-1ROSS P. EARDLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
469 IDAHO STREET
ELKO, NEVADA 89801

BOOK 34 | PAGE | 36

TOGETHER h the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or pertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rts, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AN O HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the parties of the second part, as jet tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to their assigns, and to thieirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the survivor, forever.

IN WITNESS IEREOF, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands the day

and year first above wnn.

RAYMOND BAKER, as Trustee for DAVID BAKER, JODI KRAFT, TERRY BAKER, TOM BAKER, KARL BAKER, CURTIS BAKER, KELLI SWANGER, MIKKI INGLE, CAROLYN AVEY, DAN BAKER, JON BAKER and JIM BAKER

STATE OF Nevada SS. COUNTY OF

This instrumewas acknowledged before me on

C. HULLINGER and MIREEN C. HULLINGER

MARYN HOLLIDAY Notary Pu-State of Nevada Appointment Hed in Washoe County No: 98-36715 :pires May 11, 2003

BOOK 34 | PAGE | 37

-2-

STATE O	F) : SS.			
COUNTY	OF)			
	This instrumt v	was acknowled	dged before me	on	, 2001, by
RAYMON	ID L. BAKEFno	lividually, and	as Trustee for D	AVID BAKER, JOI	OI KRAFT, TERRY
BAKER,	TOM BAKEIK	ARL BAKER,	CURTIS BAKER	R, KELLI SWANGE	ER, MIKKI INGLE,
CAROLY	N AVEY, DABA	KER, JON BAI	KER and JIM BAR		
			NOTARY P	UBLIC	\ \
P.O. Bo	' Address: ox 416 Nevada 8982				7/
					_ /
				воок <i>341</i>	PAGE / 33
			//	BOOK 341 OFFICIAL R RECORDED AT THE STEWART OI MAY -4	PM 2: 19
		\mathcal{L}		EUNEKA COUN M.N. REBALEAT FILE NO. 176443	TY NEVADA TI.RECORDER FEE\$ /2.60
			-3-	BOOK 3.4 1	PAGE 38

STATE OF NEVAD. DECLARATION OF ALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 004-370-23 b) c) d)	
2.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 176 443 Book: 341 Page: 133 Date of Recording: 5-4-01 Notes:
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Proper	\$ 49,000.00
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances:	\$(
	Provide recording information: I'Instrument No.:	Book:Page:
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.1, Section 2:	\$49,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$63.70
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N 375.090, Section:	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption	\ ///
The 375 be agr of and Sel		to the best of their information and belief, and can ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties ation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
		Address: PO Box 416
	y/State/Zip: Sparks, NV 436	City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 89822
Te	anhone:	Telenhoue
Ca	pacity:	Capacity:
i.	MPANY REQUESTING	G RECORDING
Co	mpany Name: STEWART TIE OF Northeastern	n Nevada Escrow No.: 01220524
7	(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY BE	•

STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OF ALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 004-370-23 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Family c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'1/Ind' g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	Document/Instrument No.: 176443 Book: 341 Page: 133 Date of Recording: 5-4-01
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Engbrances:	Notes:
Provide recording information: L'instrument No.:	\$(
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.), Section 2:	\$49,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$63.70
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buy Grantee), declares and 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irrnation provided is cope supported by documentation if cd upon to substantiate agree that disallowance of any claime xemption or other depth of 10% of the tax due plus interest at '2% per month. Purand severally liable for any addition mount owed.	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS orrect to the best of their information and belief, and can the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Raymond L. Bake Address: 9415 S. Grass V.ey City/State/Zip: Winnemucca, NV 9445 Telephone: Capacity:	Buyer Signature: Print Name: Steve Mathews Address: PO Box 416 City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 89822 Telephone: Capacity:
	STING RECORDING

STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OF ALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 004-370-23 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fami c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 176 4 43 Book: 341 Page: 133 Date of Recording: 5/4/01
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	Notes:\$
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances:	\$(
Provide recording information: 1/Instrument No.:	Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3750, Section 2:	\$ 49,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\$ 63.70
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemptio	
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irmation provided is the supported by documentation if ed upon to substantiate agree that disallowance of any claim exemption or other of	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS correct to the best of their information and belief, and can e the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature: Steve Walter
Print Name: John C. Hullger	Print Name: Steve Mathews
Address: 938 Benedict Eve	Address: PO Box 416
City/State/Zip: Sparks, NV 9436	City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 89822
Telephone:Capacity:	Telephone:Capacity:
	ESTING RECORDING
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)